TW 402

Pump assembling and Electrical connection
As at: 05/13/08 Time:19:33

Einbau Pumpe und Metzzuleitung f Montage de la pompe et Cable d'alimentation B 3-06.2004
Pump assembling and Electrical connaction



TW 402

Pump assembling and Electrical connection
As at: 05/13/08 Time:19:33

Pos. Description Reference
01 Angled connector 1/4\" P...541 1
02 Hexagon nut 3/8\" P...535 B
03 Sealing washer 30/17x2 mm P...097
04 Hose 6/8x90 mm 041.054
05 Clean water filter P...528
06 Fixing washer 35,3x17x1,5 mm P...098
07 Reducer 3/8\"-1/4\" P..535 A
08 Hose clamp 13,3 mm P...550 |
09 Hose 6/12x370 mm 041.952
10 Hose connecting nipple 041.910
11 PU hose 350 mm 041.951
12 Hose clamp 14,5 mm P...550 A
13 PVC hose 170 mm 041.950
14 Hose nippel 1/4\" P..524 F
15 Coupling P...500 A
16 Bottom plate 041.501
17 PVC hose 120 mm 042.414
18 Y-piece 6 mm P...542 D
19 PVC hose 95 mm 042.415
20 PVC hose 135 mm 042.413
21 Grommet P...207 A
22 NDS-WX pump 041.901

22a Switch 030.367
22b Switch 041.970 A
23 PU hose 350 mm 041.951
24 Hose clamp 9,0 mm P...553 B
25 Pan head screw M 6x12 mm P..475T
26 Left pump holder 041.920
27 Right pump holder 042.920

28 Mains cable SEV (CH), 3x1,5x7,5m P...275
28 Mains cable VDE 3x1,5x7,5m P...276
29 Cable holder 041.402
30 Switch 041.301
31 Cable clamp P...279
32 Cable protection P...280
33 Counter nut PG 9 P..279 H
34 Switch 124.313
35 Distribution box housing P..377C
36 Distribution box cover 041.350
37 Blind rivet 3 mm P...485J
38 PT screw KA 30x14 mm P...516 S
39 Marking plate P...390
40 Connection block (3) P...383 A

41 Gasket 124.323



